Data Sheet
WFI1608FT Series
Product Name WFI1608FT Series
Series Chip Inductor
Size EIAJ 1608
Version A0
WFI1608FT Series Data Sheet Page 1 of 8
Document NO. ENS000180710 Version:A0 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
1. SCOPE
1.1. Ferrite core wire wound construction.
1.2. High Reliability due to wire wound type construction.
1.3. Inductance values from 0.047 to 10 μH.
1.4. Application for DC power line.
2. PART NUMBERING IDENTIFICATION
WFI  1608  FT  □□□ □
3. MECHANICAL DIMENSION
Series M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6
WFI1608FT 1.65±0.15 1.15±0.15 1.05±0.15 0.35±0.10 0.85±0.10 0.90±0.10
4. RATING TEMPERATURE
    OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -40°C TO +125°C (Including self - temperature rise).
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE: -40°C TO +85°C (on board).
TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE
PRODUCT TYPE
DIMENSION
SERIES NAME
M
5
M6
WFI1608FT Series Data Sheet Page 2 of 8
Document NO. ENS000180710 Version:A0 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
5. STRUCTURE
6. MATERIAL LIST
7. TEST INSTRUMENT
7-1 Inductance、Q : TEST BY KEYSIGHT 4991B or equivalent.
7-2 SRF : TEST BY KEYSIGHT 4991B or equivalent.
7-3 DC Resistance : TEST BY CHROMA 16502 or equivalent.
ITEM MATERIAL
CATEGORY MATERIAL TYPE
1 EPOXY UV TYPE
2 CORE FERRITE
3 TERMINATION Ag+Ni+Sn
4 WIRE ENAMELED COPPER WIRE
11
2
3
4
WFI1608FT Series Data Sheet Page 3 of 8
Document NO. ENS000180710 Version:A0 www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C I-FM-04-40
8. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Part number Inductance
(μH) Tolerance Test Frequency
(MHz)
Q
TYP.
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
MIN.
DC Resistance
(Ω)
MAX.
IDC
(mA)
MAX.
WFI1608FT47N□ 0.047 K,J 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 1500 0.075 1500
WFI1608FT72N□ 0.072 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 1300 0.12 1500
WFI1608FTR10□ 0.10 K,J 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 1100 0.12 1500
WFI1608FTR15□ 0.15 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 1050 0.15 1450
WFI1608FTR18□ 0.18 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 1030 0.15 1400
WFI1608FTR33□ 0.33 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 670 0.46 900
WFI1608FTR39□ 0.39 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 650 0.51 1100
WFI1608FTR47□ 0.47 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 560 0.62 1050
WFI1608FTR56□ 0.56 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 520 0.44 850
WFI1608FTR68□ 0.68 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 500 0.52 850
WFI1608FTR82□ 0.82 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 460 0.69 750
WFI1608FTR91□ 0.91 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 260 0.76 670
WFI1608FT1R0□ 1.0 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 275 0.81 600
WFI1608FT1R2□ 1.2 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 295 0.87 550
WFI1608FT1R5□ 1.5 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 215 1.06 540
WFI1608FT1R8□ 1.8 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 155 1.1 520
WFI1608FT2R2□ 2.2 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 70 1.2 500
WFI1608FT2R7□ 2.7 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 90 1.5 480
WFI1608FT3R3□ 3.3 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 80 1.5 440
WFI1608FT3R9□ 3.9 K 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 70 1.6 430
WFI1608FT4R7□ 4.7 K, J 0.5V/7.9 18 7.9 63 2.1 420
WFI1608FT5R6□ 5.6 K, J 0.5V/7.9 18 7.9 60 2.6 350
WFI1608FT6R8□ 6.8 K, J 0.5V/7.9 19 7.9 50 3.1 330
WFI1608FT7R8□ 7.8 K, J 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 36 3.5 320
WFI1608FT8R2□ 8.2 K, J 0.5V/7.9 17 7.9 36 3.8 300
WFI1608FT100□ 10 K, J 0.5V/7.9 19 7.9 30 4.8 270
NOTE:
1. □Tolerance: K:±10%、J:±5%
2. IDC Applied the current to coils, the inductance change shall be less than 20% to initial value.
3. MSL: Level 1